



PROPOSAL NO. P1838

August 24, 2018

MOHAVE CONTRACT: 14Y-RPMA-0317

ZONE: 1A

SUBMITTED TO:

JOB SITE:

Alhambra Elementary School District

Granada West Firelane

Matthew Shields

3232 W Campbell Ave,

4510 N. 37th Avenue,

PHOENIX

AZ 85017

Phoenix, AZ 85019

PH: 602.336.2979

Scope of Work

INSTALL NEW FIRELANE ON NORTH SIDE OF PROPERTY

ASPHALT PAVING WITH TACH COAT				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	808.550	\$ 808.550
Charge per square foot 3 inch depth	19590	\$	1.339	\$ 26,231.010
ASPHALT SAWCUTTING				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	30.900	\$ 30.900
Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches (Unit Price based on 1" depth - LF to be adjusted base	120	\$	0.185	\$ 22.248
CONCRETE SAWCUTTING				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	30.900	\$ 30.900
Charge per linear foot times thickness in inches (Unit Price based on 1" depth - LF to be adjusted base	680	\$	0.618	\$ 420.240
STRIPING				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	77.250	\$ 77.250
Curb (top and face), charge per linear foot	1600	\$	0.475	\$ 759.728
Fire Lane Sign & Post Single Sided	24	\$	133.800	\$ 3,211.202
GRADE/PLACE ABC				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	412.000	\$ 412.000
Charge per square foot times thickness in inches of ABC (over 90000 square feet)	117540	\$	0.076	\$ 8,958.899
DEMO/HAUL ASPHALT, DIRT, ETC				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	185.400	\$ 185.400
Charge per cubic yard of material	700	\$	28.840	\$ 20,188.000
SITE GRADING (Moving/Excavating Dirt - On Site, No Haul Off)				
Charge per cubic yard	540	\$	7.931	\$ 4,282.740
FINE GRADE AREA				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	592.250	\$ 592.250
Charge per square yard	4354	\$	1.288	\$ 5,605.775
MANHOLE ADJUSTMENTS				
Mobilization Charge	1	\$	200.850	\$ 200.850
Charge per each unit	1	\$	293.550	\$ 293.550
WATER/SEWER COVER ADJUSTMENTS				
Charge per each unit	2	\$	257.500	\$ 515.000
CONCRETE SINGLE CURB				
801+ linear feet	1600	\$	13.934	\$ 22,294.144
CONSTRUCTION SURVEY				
Non-Registered Surveyor (2 men and equipment), per hour rate	54	\$	158.620	\$ 8,565.480
OTHER RATES				
Labor and equipment rate, \$ per man hour	228	\$	66.950	\$ 15,264.600
ROADWAY TRAFFIC CONTROL & BARRICADES				
Barricade Mobilization Charge	1	\$	56.650	\$ 56.650
Barricade De-Mobilization Charge	1	\$	56.650	\$ 56.650
Type 3 Barricades	6	\$	0.464	\$ 2.781
Caution Tape	1	\$	11.330	\$ 11.330

SUBTOTAL: \$ 119,078.13

TAX: \$ 6,424.26

TOTAL: \$ 125,502.39

BOND: \$ 1,882.54

TOTAL (w/ BOND): \$ 127,384.93

ALL APPLICABLE TAX INCLUDED



PROPOSAL NO. P1838

August 24, 2018

MOHAVE CONTRACT: 14Y-RPMA-0317

ZONE: 1A

EXCLUSIONS:

PERMITS, ENGINEERING, TESTING

PROPOSAL NOTES:

1. Pricing is protected for 30 days.
2. A signed Proposal, Contract or Purchase Order is required prior to commencement of work.
3. It is your responsibility to make sure sprinklers and hard water are not sprayed on pavement 24 hours before and after application.
4. Warranty Period: One (1) Year from Date of Completion.

Thank you for the opportunity to bid your project!

Jacob Kloszewski

Regional Pavement Maintenance of Arizona, Inc.

jacob@regionalpavement.com

Cell #: (480) 263-2837

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL:

The above pricing, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. I understand a prelien will be filed. Payment terms are Net 30 days (please complete Billing Information below).

SIGNATURE:

Mara K Wayland

DATE:

10/16/18

PRINT NAME:

Mara K Wayland

TITLE:

Asst. Supt Bvs.

OWNER INFORMATION:

If the 'Owner' contact name & address is the 'same' as "Submitted To:" on the first page of the Proposal, please check the box below. If not, please provide the correct 'Owner' information below:

☐

Owner Information is the same as the "Submitted To:" contact on the first page of the Proposal.

OWNER/COMPANY NAME:

POINT OF CONTACT:

BILLING ADDRESS:

CITY/STATE/ZIP:

PHONE:

FAX:

EMAIL: